

COMMUNICATIONS ALLIANCE

**Correction Amendment No. 2/2018
to
AS/CA S043.2:2016**

**Requirements for Customer Equipment for connection to a metallic local
loop interface of a Telecommunications Network - Part 2: Broadband**

REVISED TEXT

The 2016 edition of AS/CA S043.2 is amended as follows; the amendments should be inserted in the appropriate places.

SUMMARY: This Amendment applies to Section 5.

Published on 22 October 2018.

ISBN 74 000 456 6

AMDT
No. 2

Page 13 Section 5.3

in the compliance statement

Replace '5.2' with '5.3'

AMDT
No. 2

Page 13 Section 5.4

in the compliance statement

Replace '5.3' with '5.4'

AMDT
No. 2

Page 13 Section 5.5

in the compliance statement

Replace '5.4' with '5.5'

AMDT
No. 2

Page 13 Section 5.6

in the compliance statement

Replace '5.5' with '5.6'

AMDT
No. 2

Page 14 Section 5.7

in the compliance statement

Replace '5.6' with '5.7'

This Amendment forms part of the Standard on publication.

– End of Amendment No. 2 –